

PRINCE ALBERT MUNICIPALITY

Private Bag X53 / 33 Church Street, Prince Albert, 6930 Tel: 023 541 1320, Fax: 023 541 1321 Email: <u>adminklerk@pamun.gov.za</u>

NOTICE 134/2023

NOTICE IN TERMS OF SECTION 33 OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT MUNICIPAL FINANCE MANAGEMENT ACT (NO. 56 OF 2003)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in terms of Section 33 of the Local Government: Municipal Finance Management Act, No. 56 of 2003 that Prince Albert Local Municipality intends entering into contract relating to the provision of professional valuation services for the compilation of the general valuation roll and supplementary valuation rolls for a period from 01 July 2024 until 30 June 2029. The contract will impose financial obligations on the Municipality for a period longer than three (3) years covered in the annual budget for the financial year 2023/2024.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN in accordance with Section 21A and Section 21 of the Local Government Municipal Systems Act (No. 32 of 2000) that-

- (a) The local community and other interested persons are invited to submit comments or representations to the Municipality in respect of the proposed draft contract.
- (b) Such comments or representations must be received by no later than 10h00 on Wednesday, 11 October 2023 via electronic mail on the email address provided below or delivered to the mailing address provided hereunder.
- (c) Copies of the draft contract and information statement summarizing the Municipality's obligations in terms of the draft agreement is available for inspection at the locations listed hereunder as well as at the libraries in the municipal jurisdiction and will also be accessible on the official website of the municipality (<u>www.pamun.gov.za</u>).

Further details and clarity may be requested via email (<u>scm@pamun.gov.za</u>) or per telephone at 023 541 1748. The addresses for submission are as follow:

PHYSICAL ADDRESS	MAILING ADDRESS
Municipal Finance Building (Thusong Centre)	Private Bag X53
Adderley Street, Prince Albert, 6930	Prince Albert, 6930
ELECTRONIC SUBMISSIONS	
Electronic submissions must be sent to BOTH of the following addresse:	
1. <u>scm@pamun.gov.za</u>	2. rekords@pamun.gov.za
Submissions must be marked: VALUATION SERVICES CONTRACT	

People who have physical disability or unable to write but need to participate in the process may present themselves during office hours at the offices of the Prince Albert Municipality (Finance Division, Thusong Centre, Adderley Street) where a staff member will assist them to transcribe the relevant comments or representations.

Office hours are as follow:

 Monday to Thursday:
 07h30 to 12h30, 13h00 to 16h00

 Fridays:
 07h30 to 12h30, 13h00 to 15h30

Chin Jenan As

ALDRICK HENDRICKS MUNICIPAL MANAGER 10 August 2023